PDS-003041 Rev 05                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•   Medical and Scientific Instrumentation
•  Fiber-coupled illumination
•  Inspection
•  Machine Vision
CBM-90-IRD-X33-850nm
Mosaic Array Series

CBM-90-IRD-X33-850nm
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
CBM: Copper-core PCB,
Multi Chip Array,
No Encapsulation
90: 9.0 mm2 IRD: Dual Junction
Infrared
X33: 28 mm x 26.75 mm
Common Anode Package,
see Mechanical Drawing sec-
tion for details
<f> Minimum Flux Bin
<www> Wavelength Bin
See ‘Binning Structure’
tables on page 3 for
details
	 CBM	 90	 IRD	 X33	 <fwww>
Notes:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer
to ‘Binning Structure’ tables on page 3 for details.
2. Product test condition: If =13.5 A, Ths = 40°C.
Typical Centroid Wavelength
Radiometric Flux Viewing
Angle Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux Bin1 Minimum Power²
850 nm K 11.0 W  120° CBM-90-IRD-X33-K850
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003041 Rev 05                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
CBM-90-IRD-X33-850nm
Product Datasheet
Flux Bin
Binning @ 13.5 A, Ths= 40°C2
Minimum Power (W) Maximum Power (W)
K 11.00 12.10
L 12.10 13.31
M 13.31 14.64
N 14.64 16.11
P 16.11 17.72
Radiometric Flux Bins1
3PDS-003041 Rev 05                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Notes:
1. LEDs are measured at 40°C heatsink temperature with 13.5 A, 20 ms single pulse. Luminus maintains a ±6% tolerance on flux measurement.
2. The 3 digit wavelength bin as marked on the product label may be followed by a letter which is for internal use only.
Wavelength Bin
Binning @ 13.5 A, Ths= 40°C
Minimum Wavelength (nm) Maximum Wavelength (nm)
840 840 845
845 845 850
850 850 855
855 855 860
860 860 865
865 865 870
Peak Wavelength Bins2
CBM-90-IRD-X33-850nm
Product Datasheet
Characteristics
4PDS-003041 Rev 05                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Parameter (If=13.5 A, Ths= 40°C) Symbol Value Unit
Emitting Area Dimensions LES 3.2 x 3.2 = 10.24 mm2
Forward Voltage
Minimum Vf min 3.0
VTypical Vf typ 3.6
Maximum Vf  max 4.0
Forward Current If 13.5 A
Output Power PO 13 W
FWHM Δλ1/2 35 nm
Viewing Angle 2θ1/2 120 °
Peak Wavelength λp 855